Ordering Information
Typical Part Number � LEV200 A 4 N A A
Series:
LEV200 = 500+ Amp, 12-900Vdc Contactor
Contact Form:
A = Normally Open
H = Normally Open with Aux. Contacts.  (Option
“H” requires option “A” in Coil Wire Length
and option “N” in Coil Terminal Connector.)
Note: Other auxiliary contact forms available.
Consult factory.
Coil Voltage:
4 = 12Vdc 5 = 24Vdc B = 28Vdc
6 = 48Vdc K = 72Vdc
8 = 96Vdc L = 110Vdc O = 115Vac 9 = 240Vac
Notes: Consult factory for detailed specifications
and availability of coils not listed in
“Coil Data” table above.  In coil voltage
codes, 115Vac is designated by the
letter “O” rather than the numeral “0.”
Coil Wire Length:
A = 15.3 in (390 mm) N = None (Requires option
“A” in next step.)
Coil Terminal Connector:
N = None, stripped wires
(Requires option “A” in previous step.)
A = Studs, #10-32 Threaded (Electrical connection
is made to the tab at the base of the stud.)
Note: Specify option A, stripped wires, for coil voltages
> 96Vdc
Mounting & Power Terminals:
A = Bottom Mount & Male 10mm x M8 Threaded Terminals
F = Side Mount & Male 10mm x M8 Threaded Terminals
Consult factory regarding other available mountings and
power terminals.
7–32
KILOVAC High Voltage DC Contactors
For factory-direct application assistance,
dial 800-253-4560, ext. 2055, or
805-220-2055.
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters USA: +1 800 522 6752 For additional support numbers
Revised 3-13 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Asia Pacific: +86 0 400 820 6015 please visit www.te.com
Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666
www.te.com to change.
KILOVAC LEV200 Series Contactor With 1 Form X
Contacts Rated 500+ Amps, 12-900Vdc
Performance Data
Contact Arrangement, Power
Contacts — 1 Form X (SPST-NO-DM)
Rated Operating Voltage —
12 - 900 VDC
Continuous (Carry) Current,
Typical — 500 A @ 65°C, 400 mcm
conductors
Consult TE for required conductors for
higher (500+ A) currents
Make/Break Current at Various
Voltages 1 — See graph next page
Break Current at 320VDC 1 —
2,000 A, 1 cycle 3
Contact Resistance, Typ.
(@200A) — 0.2 mohms
Load Life — See graph next page
Mechanical Life — 1 million cycles
Contact Arrangement, Auxiliary
Contacts — 1 Form A (SPST-NO)
Aux. Contact Current, Max. —
2A @ 30VDC / 3A @ 125VAC
Aux. Contact Current, Min. —
100mA @ 8V